
RESEARCH OFFICE 
at a glance 

MISSION: Execute today's research in order to develop leaders for tomorrow's battlespace 
The USAFA Dean of Faculty Research Office (DFRO) exists to support researchers as they develop our 
nation's future leaders. The DFRO does this by enhancing cadet education, providing DoD warfighter 
support, opportunities for faculty development, and partnership for technology transfer.
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THE RESEARCH TEAMS: Current as of 07/2020

RESEARCH  PROGRAM  &  TECH  TRANSFER  TEAM provides guidance on educational partnerships, such as the 
summer faculty fellowship program, and on processes involving invention disclosure documents, patents, 
license agreements, commercialization, and more. 

Sean Tucker Sean.Tucker.Ctr@usafa.edu / 333-3273 

AGREEMENTS TEAM provides administrative guidance on agreements and assists with research and tech transfer tasks, 
inquires, and deliverables. 

Teresa Whinnery Teresa.Whinnery.Ctr@usafa.edu / 333-3978 

RESEARCH BUDGET TEAM will help execute all research funds, from processing funds documents to grant disbursement 
and everything in between. 

Delilah Frohman Delilah.Frohman@usafa.edu / 333-8318 

RESEARCH ADMINISTRATION TEAM assists with public releases, agreements, and inquiries. Provides planning and 
coordination for meetings, and access to DFRO conference room. 

Rachael Britton Rachael.Britton@usafa.edu / 333-4195 

USAFA STEM OUTREACH offers a variety of products and services locally and nationally that effectively engage, inspire, 
and attract the next generation of science, technology, engineering, and math (STEM) talent.

Sandy Lamb Sandra.Lamb.Ctr@usafa.edu / 333-8990 

EVENT COORDINATOR 

Amy Berg Amy.Berg.Ctr@usafa.edu / 333-3327 
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